

The Channahon Park District offers the George A McCoy Financial Assistance Program to those experiencing financial hardship. This Program was founded in 2007 to meet the needs of individuals and families in the Channahon Park District who are unable to afford to participate in recreational programs with the Park District. We aim for our programs to be accessible to all, not only those above a certain income level.



CHANNAHON PARK DISTRICT

Mission Statement:

To Bring People Together

Vision:

To be the best provider of fun experiences that impact lives

Core Values:

Community Focused
Financial Sustainability
Innovation
FUN!





George A. McCoy Financial Assistance Program

ABOUT

The Channahon Park District's Financial Assistance Program is made available through various funding resources to provide financial assistance to residents of the Park District in order for them to participate in programs, events, and other opportunities!



GUIDELINES

The George A McCoy Financial Assistance Program is available exclusively to residents within the Channahon Park District.

The Financial Assistance application must be filled out completely and returned with all of the required supporting materials in order to be considered.

Assistance is based on need and availability of funds and are addressed in the order they are received.

Approval is based on the income guidelines set forth by the US Department of Agriculture.

All information must be true and accurate and is confidential.



Donations are an essential piece in the puzzle to provide this assistance to our community. We thank all those who have donated and encourage anyone able to do so. Any size donation toward the George A McCoy Financial Assistance program can impact the life of a community member through the gift of opportunity and accessibility!

Please contact us at questions@channahonpark.org to get involved or give a gift today.

